Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing September 25, 2023

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> Is Hereby Given That The Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet In Regular Session on Monday, September 25, 2023 Immediately Following the Public Hearing at 5:30 PM at the Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211 on the following:

PUBLIC HEARING

- T.P. Ordinance No. 23-53 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 10-Animals, Article II-Livestock
- T.P. Ordinance No. 23-55 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article IV-Standards for Subdivision of Property, Section 36-90-Minor Subdivision Standards-Family Partitions
- T.P. Ordinance No. 23-56 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article VI-Additional Agencies' Requirements, Section 36-143-General Infrastructure Reviews and Approvals, (1)-Fire Marshal/Fire District Review, (c)-Dry Hydrants
- T.P. Resolution No. R23-30 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government for Toula Towing & Recovery, LLC to proceed with the permitting process for an automobile/vehicle impound facility in District 8

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES for regular meeting dated September 11, 2023

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. FINANCIAL REPORT
- 2. APPROVAL OF BID Asphalt Parking improvements-Chappapeela Sports Park
- 3. APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #4 & SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION East Minnesota Park Road Pedestrian Improvements

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 4. PROCLAMATION Dixie Baseball Hall of Fame inductee Larry Cardaronella
- 5. PROPERTY TAX TPC Acting as Board of Review for 2023
- 6. APPROVAL OF DATE AND TIME FOR 2023 Trick-or-Treat

- 7. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-53 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 10-Animals, Article II-Livestock
- 8. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-55 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article IV-Standards for Subdivision of Property, Section 36-90-Minor Subdivision Standards-Family Partitions
- 9. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-56 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article VI-Additional Agencies' Requirements, Section 36-143-General Infrastructure Reviews and Approvals, (1)-Fire Marshal/Fire District Review, (c)-Dry Hydrants

Public Hearing on Introduced Ordinances: Tuesday, October 10, 2023

- 10. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-57 An Ordinance placing 35mph speed limit signs on Ed Brown Road in District 6
- 11. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-58 An Ordinance to amend T.P. Ordinance No. 21-68 to grant a variance to Chapter 6-Alcoholic Beverages application permit process of Location of Establishments Restricted, Changed Locations, and Transfer for Wiseguys Daiquiri's, LLC in District 7

ADOPTION OF RESOLUTIONS

- 12. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R23-30 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government for Toula Towing & Recovery, LLC to proceed with the permitting process for an automobile/vehicle impound facility in District 8
- 13. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R23-31 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government authorizing the filing of an application with the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development for a grant under any of the following FTA programs managed through Louisiana Department of Transporation and Development
- 14. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R23-32 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government in accordance with the National Bridge Inspection Standards
- 15. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R23-33 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government for support of Louisiana DOTD TAP Project for Pedestrian walkway on NW Central Ave, Hwy 51, and Arena Drive

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge Clerk of Council Daily Star

Please Publish September 21, 2023

<u>Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at www.tangipahoa.org</u> and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building September 21, 2023

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.